
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/038317-2024 

Tender

Mental Health Community Services

London Borough Of Harrow

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-038317
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04c078  
Published 27 November 2024, 2:17pm

The closing date and time has been changed to:

14 February 2025, 12:00pm

See the change notice.

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

London Borough Of Harrow

Harrow

HA1 2XY

Contact

Mrs Lisa Taylor

Email

lisa.taylor@harrow.gov.uk

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/038317-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/038317-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002376-2025
mailto:lisa.taylor@harrow.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.harrow.gov.uk

Buyer's address

http://www.harrow.gov.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=9b3f0054-ddab-
ef11-8132-005056b64545

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=9b3f0054-ddab-
ef11-8132-005056b64545

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

EXTLINK
EXTLINK
EXTLINK
EXTLINK
EXTLINK
EXTLINK


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Mental Health Community Services

Reference number

DN741969

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The London Borough of Harrow is commissioning a mental health community-based
support service that helps individuals recover from mental ill-health and prevents people
form going into crises as a result of not getting the right help in relation to their mental
health and wellbeing. This service will be designed to build resilience, empowering people
to regain control of their lives and live as independently as possible by taking a person-
centred , strengths-based approach.

It is envisaged that the service will include various elements, including community mental
health champions, outreach floating support, emotional well-being drop-in spaces and the
use of peer support. The focus will be on supporting individuals in making informed
choices about their care and support fostering stronger community connections,
promoting social inclusion, and providing access to training, employment, and education
opportunities.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £952,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description



Page 4 to 6

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The London Borough of Harrow is commissioning a mental health community-based
support service that helps individuals recover from mental ill-health and prevents people
form going into crises as a result of not getting the right help in relation to their mental
health and wellbeing. This service will be designed to build resilience, empowering people
to regain control of their lives and live as independently as possible by taking a person-
centred , strengths-based approach.

It is envisaged that the service will include various elements, including community mental
health champions, outreach floating support, emotional well-being drop-in spaces and the
use of peer support. The focus will be on supporting individuals in making informed
choices about their care and support fostering stronger community connections,
promoting social inclusion, and providing access to training, employment, and education
opportunities.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 50

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 10

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £952,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months

48

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals



Page 5 to 6

The contract is for two years with the option to extend for a further two years

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Originally published as:

Date

6 January 2025

Local time

12:00pm

Changed to:



Page 6 to 6

Date

14 February 2025

Local time

12:00pm

See the change notice.

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

6 January 2025

Local time

12:30pm

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002376-2025
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-12-17T06:42:02+0000
	TCPDF




